1	ASSIG	NMENT	
From: D			Y Yr Regni 15 Oc 217
Estimate@Cost:		Ven No: SP C P23 Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lo	
ODITPINSITPRESIODRESIEV		Truck / Trailer or	7 - Carri Mile Moyel /
To inspect Vehicle No:	4	Make: Hunder	240 1685
zi Workshop mis		Colour Velbe	AVC: Install Std NI NA
le le	4.5-1	Sp.Reading 14 28 63	T/Radio: Ins ded / Std / NI / NA
insured: SKU 1146 R	, ,	Eng/No:	7-11-7-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Policy No. 5101334904	300618 - 290619		18.414MH410005
Chaims No. MT/1022781	-002	Gen. Cond: Good / F 1 Poor / Burn	
SA N KEN	Excess:	Steering: Inor 6/1 Jammed / Leaked	
(Client's Record)		Brake: In Fer / Jammed / Leaked	
Make of Wh;		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/A	or
			or/bon16
(Policy Condition)		.Ri	••
Remark: The veh had commenced i	511 772 107250	BS / DUN / EXNOVA 1, GY / FS / LIZA	MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspe	action.	TOYOTYOKO OF TOY	angern.
Bal. or Market Value:		Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:Co	onsistent? : Yes or No	RVBal, 4 mm	R/Bal. 1 mm
The second secon	onsistent? ; Yes or No	L/8al.	L/Bal, + mn
Est Repairs: days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. Spiles	D.O.I. 6/12/8
Lum Sum; %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	DGE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	1	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / pl	
Dale: Person Cont	Vehicle: 'IN / OUT	7010	Front
Dale / Time Action / Instruction		- The UIC / Chassis frame / Bo	ody Structure affected due to collisio
		DOF: 21072016	INC
Mar. Inc.	X	207 010-500	14
10/12/18 Chent 1	PP \$ 485.68/2	Par.	
10/12/12 Continued		12 days with k	apin.
(\$ 1,217	.76 Red - 72%)	
	DECI	EIVED 1 8 DEC 2018	*
	KEUL	let 1 Y feet for 1	
	<u> </u>		
57 U. 159 1591 Bas 1/4	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 2	No.
Date/Time, File Pass to?	Tom respore		The state of the s
1) Types VIF	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 1	Survey Fee:
10/12/18	The state of the s	Resurvey No. of Trip:/	Survey Fee: Transportation:
1) Types VIF	The state of the s		
1) Types : F	Final Report		Transportation:

eBao Tech										Gener	alClaim
Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_80 My Desktop Notice of Loss		cy Query		THE HELDER			• Chan	ge Langua	ge + Char	nge Password	Contract the second
	Policy !	No. (For Motor)	SKU11	46R			of Accident ficate Number		05/12/2018	17:33	
	Select	Policy No.	Certificate Number	Policyholder Name	Policyholder NRIC	Product	Cover Type	Vehicle No.	Insured Object	Commence Date	Expiry Date
	0	5101334904		LEE CHEE BENG	S7812425C	GPC	drivo CLASSIC	SKU1146F			29/06/2019
						Continue	1				

TP Claims against NTUC Income: Follow-Through Survey

Date: 10/12/2018

C/N/O	Promo Beference	Claimant (Owner / Taxi Company)	Claimant Vehicle No.	Income Vehicle No.	Date of Accident	Time of Accident	Estimate
3/140							4
-	MT/1022385-002	COMFORT TRASPORTATION PTE LTD	SH 9198L	SLV 53P	1/12/2018	4:00	\$ 7,646.76
2	MT/1021903-002	COMFORT TRASPORTATION PTE LTD	M6669 GHS	GBG 5450R	29/11/2018	9:05	\$ 10,450.46
~	MT/1022781-002	12	SHC 425Y	SKU 1146R	5/12/2018	19:15	\$ 1,703.44
4	MT/1023217-001	12	SH 8330C	GBH 7474D	4/12/2018	18:25	\$ 5,995.36
	MT/1022166-002	12	SHC 2722B	SJR 3837U	1/12/2018	14:40	\$ 3,436.52
9	MT/1022821-002	12	SHA 964T	SFZ 9845L	06/12/2018	12:20	\$ 3,115.23

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DENI	т СТАТ		133	т
ACCI	DEN	SIA	711		ш

Date Of Report

06/12/2018 12:10

Date Of Accident

05/12/2018 19:15

Exact Location Of Accident

BKE TWDS PIE BEFORE DAIRY FARM EXIT

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC425Y

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Co Reg No

199502839G

Email Address

FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HYUNDAI

Model

140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

time of accident

NO

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Type Of Coverage

Policy Number

Fleet Policy

D-18088937MFSH

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

CHAN YEW WENG

NRIC No Date Of Birth S7003250C

Occupation

04/02/1970 OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

07/11/1990

Driving Experience

28 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender

Mobile Number

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-96193496

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

OSEPHCYW10@GMAIL.COM

Address

329 04-366 SERANGOON AVENUE 3

Postcode

550329

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Passenger 1

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKU1146R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

LEE CHEE BENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S7812425C

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

RHT SIDE

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

ETCH PLAN	1-1111	A - SHC 425Y B- SKU 1146 R
		B- 3NO 1140 N
	(B)	
141		
	11:11	
Along BKE towards PIE before Dairy	Farm exit	
	1,1,1,1,1,	1
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF T		
On 05 DEC 18 @ 1915 H	RS I was travelling along BKE toward	ds PIE before Dairy farm exit with one male
passenger onboard.		
I was travelling on the extrer	ne right lane. Suddenly, veh (B) SKL	J 1146R cut into my lane and hit my veh (A)
	ce too fast i could not take evasive a	
The state of the s		
Roth of us alighted and evo	hanged particular. I have company y	rideo and photos taken at scene to support my
	manged parabolal. There sompony	
claims.		
No injury in this accident,		
	1200	
Veh (B) - SKU 1146R MR I	EE CHEE BENG (LI ZIMIN) S7812-	425C
ECLARATION		1
We declare the foregoing particulars	are true in every respect.	
CITYCAB PTE LTD	D.,	Loka Wei Yie
O. REG. NO. 199502839G	. Kuy	147
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
ate & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Date & Time:

OH YOAR PTE LTD J. REG. NO. 199502839G

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Loke We

Reporting Centre Person

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 06.12.2018 Time: 14:12:40

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO

REGN NO

NTU(- CPP)

: 305247738 : SHC 425Y

MILEAGE

: 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 15.12.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 06.12.2018 11:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 05.12.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A FRONT BUMPER

1 1,052.20 20.00 841.76 × report

0002 04-01-0103-0658-G FRT WHEEL CAP LH

1 107.10 20.00 85.68 Grand

SUB-TOTAL: 927.44

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05

FRT CAMPEON TYRE LH

216.00× SK

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0003 L

WHEEL ALIGNMENT

SUB-TOTAL : 776.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

TOTAL : 1,703.44

AUTHORISED YES NO SURVEYOR NAME & STONATURE SUITABLE STONATURE of the following the Repairer of the following the Repairer of the following stonatory before latter spray pair

To resurvey before latter spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parta prices are subject to confirmation.

Third party survey is on a "Wilhout Prejudice" basis

 No illegal modification(s) is allowed. Suprementary terms to an arrange and Supermany manual must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Kalin Way

16/12/18 1436hr.

2 logs.

Pl Aprim plo

DATE:

Date:

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of ComfortDelgro

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Meinline + 65 6383 6280 Faculmule + 65 6290 9795

Workshops
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 508986
Date/Time 19 United Singapore 508986
Date/Time 19 United Singapore 508986
Date/Time 19 United Singapore 508986
Date/Time 29 United Singapore 508986
Date/Time 20 United Singapore 508986
Date/Time 2

Team: ARC	Repair TP(CFSO)1		JOB CARD	Sales Order: 3879949	JC NO.: 305247738
OMER				REGN NO.: SHC 425Y	MILEAGE
S	AB PTE LTD 7010070			MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL E
303 5	IN MING DRIVE pore SINGAPORE	575717		MODEL I-40	06.12.2018 11:00
(R) 65551 (P)	188 (0)			YR OF MANUS. 12. 2017	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.				CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU10005	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
Accident D NATURE: 3P	oate: 05.12.2018 05.12.18	3	JOB DESCRIPTION		
S/NO	LABOR CODE			CRIPTION FRONT	
000030 000040 000050 000060	20-05 L 23-502 L		PANEL BEA	TING F	
		5 *		LET SIDE	RIGHT SIDE
				REAR L	

IKED & PASSED OUT BY: CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE SERVICE ADVISOR Exit Pass ledgement Slip Vehicle No.: No.: SHC 425Y SHC 425Y LIMTS Name of Service Advisor Date f Sentine Artifent Signature/Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.12.2018 Time: 10:08:41

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO .

: 305247738

MILEAGE

REGN NO : SHC 425Y

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

MODEL : I-40 DATE OF REGN : 15.12.2017 DATE/TIME IN : 06.12.2018 11:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 05.12.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658-G FRT WHEEL CAP LH

1 107.10 20.00 85.68

SUB-TOTAL: 85.68

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

TOTAL : 485.68

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our J	Job Re	f No : 305	247738			
Date		: 08	/12/18		59 Loya	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ing Drive Singapore 50896: 46 8156
INA	LIZAT	ION FORM			1 84, 00	-00100
То	: _		LKK	_	Fax:	
Attn		KA	LVIN ANG			
/ehic	de Reg	No. : SHC	425Y	Date	of Accident :	05-Dec-18
The s	survey	and estimates of t	he repairs of the abo	ve-mentioned	I vehicle are as t	follows:-
١.	The	repair job shall bill	to: N	ITUC		SKU1146R
2.	The	finalized amount s	hall be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts afte	er List discount			\$85.68
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$400.00
		Total for Part-B	y-Part Repair Cost			\$485.68
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repai Total for Lumpsi Final Lumpsum	um repair cost after l	_ess: _20%		
3.	Estin	nated normal perio	od for repairs:	2 wo	rking days.	
4.	We s with		ove amount as Corr	ect and Confi		no reply from you
4.	We s within	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : ELIMTS	ove amount as Corr	ect and Confi We fin:	e confirm the est alized amount nature	
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : ELIMTS	istance. 62148398	ect and Confi We fin: Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount nature	imates and KALVIN
5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : E : LIMTS	istance. 62148398	ect and Confi We fin: Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount nature	imates and KALVIN
1. 5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : e : LIMTS :	ove amount as Cornisistance. 62148398 65468156	ect and Confi We fin: Sig Na Da	confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN
5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the about 7 working days ask you for your ass ature: Example LIMTS LIMTS	ove amount as Cornisistance. 62148398 65468156	Sig Na Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN
4. 55. 11. R	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : e : LIMTS : : I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	ove amount as Cornisistance. 62148398 65468156	ect and Confi	confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN
1. R 2. La 3. S 4. L	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the abo in 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : e : LIM T S : : : ! ! Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee Fees (on behalf if applicable)	istance. 62148398 65468156 Amount	ect and Confi	confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





NTU	INCOME INSUR	ANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref:	NS/INC1802200)7/K1sbn2	
73 BF #05-0 1895		D JNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	18-12-2018 INC4		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAIM		
	Insured Veh.	SKU 1146R	Veh. I	nspected	SHC 425Y	
	Policy No.	5101334904	Cover	rage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	MT/1022781-002	Exces	ss (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date		06/12/2018	
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars a	& Condition		
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c		1685	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year	of Reg.	2017	
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMHU100050	Colou	ır	YELLOW	
	Odometer	142863	Steer	ing	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modif	fication	STANDARD ALLOY RIM	
	General	FAIR				
3.		Condit	ions of	Tyres		
		Size	Make	elo .	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMP	EON	7 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMP	EON	7 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMP	EON	7 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMP	EON	7 mm	
4.		Descript	ion of D	amages		
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/	S FRON	T PORTION.		
5.			al Inforr	nation		
	Accident Date	05/12/2018	Inspe	ection Date	06/12/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEE	RING P	TE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		repost described and service and		
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT VE HAVI	PREJUDICE" BASIS E NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.	
5b.		Estimate	Days o	of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working Days		



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 425Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,052.20	-
1	FRT WHEEL CAP LH	GRAZED	107.10	107.10
- 1	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-231.86	-21.42
	10-21 (10 20 20 20 10 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		927.44	85.68
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRT CAMPEON TYRE LH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	216.00	
			216.00	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER.		220.00	200.00
	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA.		220.00	200.00
	WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			560.00	400.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,703.44	485.68

485.68

Report Ref No. NS/INC18022007/K1sbn2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.